GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4650
TO BE ANSWERED ON 23%° MARCH, 2018

MBBS/BDS SEATS
4650. SHRI ANTO ANTONY::
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any record regarding the number of MBBS/BDS seats allotted to State-run and private medical collegesin the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise and category-wise;

(c) whether the Government maintains any record regarding the number of MBBS/ BDS seats lying vacant in various Staterun and private medical colleges in the country; and

(d) if so, the details thereof, State-wise and category-wise?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

@ & (b): Details of MBBS/BDS Seats sanctioned to Government and Private College State/UT wise are givenin Annexurel.

(c) & (d): The information as provided by the Medical Council of India (MCI) and Dental Council of India (DCI) with regard to vacant seats State/UT wise for the year 2017-18 isgivenin
Annexure-l|l.


MBBS/BDS seats State/UT wise

Annexure-|

S.No State MBBS BDS
Govt. | Private | Govt. | Private
Seats Seats Seats Seats
1 | A&NISLANDS 100 0 0 0
2 | ANDHRA PRADESH 1900 280 140 1300
3 | ASSAM 726 0 40 0
4 | BIHAR 950 400 40 240
5 | CHANDIGARH 100 0 100 0
6 | CHHATTISGARH 650 450 100 500
7 | DAMAN& DIU (UT) 0 0 0 100
8 | DELHI 900 200 140 0
9 | GOA 150 0 40 0
10 | GUJARAT 2830 1000 400 840
11 | HARYANA 600 850 60 900
12 | HIMACHAL PRADESH 500 150 60 280
13 | JAMMU & KASHMIR 400 100 100 100
14 | JHARKHAND 350 0 50 300
15 | KARNATAKA 2650 6195 160 3360
16 | KERALA 1350 2800 240 1730
17 | MADHYA PRADESH 800 1800 50 1320
18 | MAHARASHTRA 3050 4220 260 3250
19 | MANIPUR 200 0 100 0
20 | MEGHALAYA 50 0 0 0
20 | ORISSA 850 500 50 300
21 | PONDICHERRY 150 1050 40 300
22 | PUNJAB 500 1050 80 1150
23 | RAJASTHAN 1450 1200 40 1460
24 | SIKKIM 0 100 0 0
25 | TAMIL NADU 3250 3600 100 2760
26 | TELANGANA 1100 2650 100 1040
27 | TRIPURA 200 0 0 0
28 | UTTAR PRADESH 2199 4150 190 2400
29 | UTTARAKHAND 350 450 0 200
30 | WEST BENGAL 2150 550 250 300
Total | 30455 36040 2930 24130


Annexure-l|

M BBS/BDS seats vacant State/UT wise (2017-18)

S.No State MBBS BDS
1 | A&NISLANDS 0 0
ANDHRA PRADESH & 99 102
2 | TELANGANA
3 | ASSAM 23 3
4 | BIHAR 2 145
5 | CHANDIGARH 0 0
6 | CHHATTISGARH 1 31
7 | DAMAN& DIU (UT) 0 22
8 | DELHI 0 40
9 | GOA 0 0
10 | GUJARAT 0 179
11 | HARYANA 0 163
12 | HIMACHAL PRADESH 0 17
13 | JAMMU & KASHMIR 1 36
14 | JHARKHAND 2 350
15 | KARNATAKA 1 657
16 | KERALA 1 113
17 | MADHYA PRADESH 64 432
18 | MAHARASHTRA 86 148
19 | MANIPUR 0 8
20 | MEGHALAYA 0 0
20 | ORISSA 27 59
21 | PONDICHERRY 0 98
22 | PUNJAB 0 183
23 | RAJASTHAN 1 361
24 | SIKKIM 0 0
25 | TAMIL NADU 100 650
26 | TRIPURA 0 0
27 | UTTAR PRADESH 16 646
28 | UTTARAKHAND 0 0
29 | WEST BENGAL 13 7
Total 437 4450

